

Award: Aumann is among the TOP 100

Beelen/Überlingen, 02 August 2019

Aumann AG from Beelen is among the best in the 26th edition of the TOP 100 innovation competition. The mentor of the competition, Ranga Yogeshwar, as well as the scientific director of the comparison, Prof. Dr. Nikolaus Franke, and compamedia therefore honored the company in June 2019. Using a scientific system, TOP 100 evaluates the innovation management of medium-sized companies and their resulting innovation successes. In the independent selection process, the company was particularly convincing in the category "Innovative Processes and Organization".

Customers from the automotive industry rely on the TOP 100 company and its innovative special machinery and automated production lines with a focus on E-mobility. The subsidiaries of Aumann AG operate from four locations in Germany and two further locations in China and the USA.

The innovation focus is on automated production solutions and complex processes for mass production, e.g. highly efficient electric motors as well as energy storage solutions for vehicles. CEO Rolf Beckhoff describes the company's innovation climate as follows: "Our employees do not stop with a given solution they found, but search for the TOP solution. With 80 years of experience in mechanical engineering, Aumann has made a name for itself, where its international customers trust the company to be a partner for state-of-the-art manufacturing solutions.

TOP 100: the competition

Since 1993, compamedia has been awarding the TOP 100 seal for special innovative strength and above-average innovation success to medium-sized companies. Since 2002, scientific management has been in the hands of Prof. Dr. Nikolaus Franke. Franke is the founder and chairman of the Institute for Entrepreneurship and Innovation at the Vienna University of Economics and Business Administration. TOP 100's mentor is the science journalist Ranga Yogeshwar. Project partners are the Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft for the Promotion of Applied Research and the BVMW. As media partners, manager magazin, impulse and W&V accompany the company comparison. More information at www.top100.de.



About Aumann AG

Aumannis a world-leading manufacturer of innovative speciality machinery and automated production lines with a focus on e-mobility. The company combines unique winding technology for the highly efficient production of electric motors with decades of automation experience, particularly in the automotive industry. Leading companies around the world rely on Aumann solutions for the series production of purely electric and hybrid vehicle drives and on solutions for production automation.

Further information is available online at www.aumann.com.

Aumann AG Dieselstrasse 6 48361 Beelen Germany www.aumann.com

The Managing Board Rolf Beckhoff (CEO) Sebastian Roll (CFO)

The Supervisory Board Gert-Maria Freimuth (Chairman) Dr. Christof Nesemeier Christoph Weigler

Register Court Münster District Court, register number: HRB 16399

If you have any queries, please contact:

Aumann AG +49 2586 888 7800 info@aumann.com